at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(11) m
o g
3(10) m

4(7) m

s@ [

o
o
o

> K
10 (2) )V‘C

11

N - )
12
(13 &

13 (6) "

B
S
5]

061740

267987

589624

532749

047080

220689

869823

854584

9-78180

988218

0-6000

! 64/80-00

640465

KLOPP 11cD

b f Monsieur Bond - Caranbola

BUY ME BACK 15D
b f Lethal Force - Delft

KATH'S LUSTRE 24D
b m Dick Turpin - It's Dubai Dolly

SECRET POTION15CcD

b g Stimulation - Fiancee

KUPA RIVER (IRE) 14 CD
b g Big Bad Bob - Lamanka Lass

ASTROPHYSICS 35 cD
ch g Paco Boy - Jodrell Bank

DE LITTLE ENGINE (RE)9 C
ch g Power - Reveuse De Jour

TYCHE 11
b f Due Diligence - Szabo's Art

SWANTON BLUE (IRE) 14 CD
b g Kodiac - Cabopino

ELZAAM'S DREAM (IRE) 55 CD BF
b f Elzaam - Alinda

AYYAAMY (IRE) 31
b g Sir Prancealot - Araajmh

JORDAN'S CHRIS (IRE) 32

ch f Society Rock - Crimson Sunrise

ALQAAB 12
gr g Swiss Spirit - Skiing

Long Handicap: Ayyaamy 8 - 1, Jordan's Chris 8 - 1, Algaab 8 - 1

49-8

39-7p

59-6b

69-5

69-4h

89-4p

69-0p

38-13p

78-12

48-10

38-2

48-2

58-2h

(R2) 16:30 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 6f 20y
Play 4 To Win At Betway Handicap (Div 2) (Class 6) (3YO plus)

o) hoe—LioceTaner | OF

Harry Russell (5)
Antony Brittain

L Morris
Mark Loughnane

Tyler Heard (7)
Richard Hughes

Joshua Bryan (3)
R Harris

B A Curtis
R G Fell

J Garritty
Miss L C Siddall

Hollie Doyle
Mrs Dunn

Ben Robinson
B Ellison

David Probert
Ed De Giles

K T O'Neill
R Harris

J Quinn
M Herrington

Non Runner
A C Whillans

J P Sullivan
Mrs R Carr

66

65

63

62

62

58

56

54

46

46

46

ATR VERDICT: DE LITTLE ENGINE was only beaten a length when finishing third here last month
and is fancied to claim the spoils for Alex Dunn. A wind operation two starts ago seems to have
brought him back to form and the six-year-old has enough pace to cope with this drop to 6f. Kath's
Lustre outran her odds to finish fourth at Chelmsford when last seen and Tyler Heard is good value for
his 7Ib claim, while Buy Me Back is on a favourable mark after being dropped 2Ib for finishing an eye-
catching seventh at Kempton 15 days ago.

Top Tip: DE LITTLE ENGINE (7)
Watch out for: KATH'S LUSTRE (3)
[at the [El==

Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

I‘-"l [ D FOR
W ans3010 |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




