

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 16:30 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 6f 20y

Play 4 To Win At Betway Handicap (Div 2) (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (11)		061740	KLOPP 11 CD b f Monsieur Bond - Caranbola	49-8	Harry Russell (5) Antony Brittain	66
2 (5)		267987	BUY ME BACK 15 D b f Lethal Force - Delft	39-7p	L Morris Mark Loughnane	65
3 (10)		589624	KATH'S LUSTRE 24 D b m Dick Turpin - It's Dubai Dolly	5 9 - 6b	Tyler Heard (7) Richard Hughes	64
4 (7)	X	532749	SECRET POTION 15 C D b g Stimulation - Fiancee	69-5	Joshua Bryan (3) R Harris	63
5 (4)		047080	KUPA RIVER (IRE) 14 CD b g Big Bad Bob - Lamanka Lass	69-4h	B A Curtis R G Fell	62
6 (1)		220689	ASTROPHYSICS 35 CD ch g Paco Boy - Jodrell Bank	8 9 - 4p	J Garritty Miss L C Siddall	62
7 (3)	Ê	869823	DE LITTLE ENGINE (IRE) 9 C ch g Power - Reveuse De Jour	6 9 - 0p	Hollie Doyle Mrs Dunn	58
8 (8)		854584	TYCHE 11 b f Due Diligence - Szabo's Art	3 8 - 13p	Ben Robinson B Ellison	57
9 (9)		9-78180	SWANTON BLUE (IRE) 14 CD b g Kodiac - Cabopino	78-12	David Probert Ed De Giles	56
10 (2)	X	988218	ELZAAM'S DREAM (IRE) 55 CD BF b f Elzaam - Alinda	48-10	K T O'Neill R Harris	54
11 (12)		0-6000	AYYAAMY (IRE) 31 b g Sir Prancealot - Araajmh	38-2	J Quinn M Herrington	46
12 (13)		64/80-00	JORDAN'S CHRIS (IRE) 32 ch f Society Rock - Crimson Sunrise	48-2	Non Runner A C Whillans	46
13 (6)	AN°	640465	ALQAAB 12 gr g Swiss Spirit - Skiing	5 8 - 2h	J P Sullivan Mrs R Carr	46

ATR VERDICT: DE LITTLE ENGINE was only beaten a length when finishing third here last month and is fancied to claim the spoils for Alex Dunn. A wind operation two starts ago seems to have brought him back to form and the six-year-old has enough pace to cope with this drop to 6f. Kath's Lustre outran her odds to finish fourth at Chelmsford when last seen and Tyler Heard is good value for his 7lb claim, while Buy Me Back is on a favourable mark after being dropped 2lb for finishing an eyecatching seventh at Kempton 15 days ago.

Top Tip: DE LITTLE ENGINE (7) **Watch out for:** KATH'S LUSTRE (3)

at the races



DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.